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July 7, 2016 

 

Re: Request of Safety Data Sheet for the following product. It is PRE-11 Pellet DEN/CTC (F100686011)    
 

 
Customer: To Whom It May Concern.  

 
 

We do not provide a Safety Data Sheet for this product because it is excluded from the requirements under 29 

CFR 1910. 1200(b) (5) (iii).  As a complete mixture, it does not meet the definition of a chemical hazard.  The 
mixture and the concentration of ingredients in this product are not hazardous (29 CFR Part 1910/12007).  This 

feed additive product is not defined as a “Hazardous Chemical” under OSHA’s Rule, 29 CFR 1910. 1200 (c).  
 

Therefore we determined this product does not require a Safety Data Sheet.  

 
 

 
 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-937-962- 2661 Ext: 2383.  
 

 
Sincerely,  

 
 

 

Mark Hemmerich 
 
 

Mark Hemmerich 
Plant Regulatory Coordinator 

Provimi  

Cargill Premix and Nutrition 
6531 St Rt 503 

Lewisburg, Ohio 45338 
  

E-mail: mhemmerich@provimi@provimi-na.com 


